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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

' ' REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue-^-

Income Tax
Sur-tax ...
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps ... ... ...
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
.Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net receipt)
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post

Office and Broadcasting

TOTAL

Estimate
for the year

1941-42

{.
756,000,000
80,000,000
82,OOO,OOO
I4,OOO,OOO

V2IO,OOO,OOO

I,OOO,OOO

1,143,000,000

3IO,70O,OOO
266,660,000

577360,000

39,OOO,OOO
3,300,000
I,IOO,OOO
2,600,OOO

20,000,000

1,786,360,000

99'346,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —
Bullion

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,

IO/M)
Under the Housing Act, 1914 ...

(b) For other Issues (Net) (

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect p_LIssues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921 ... ... ...
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 . . .
In respect of Issues under Section i (3) of the North

Atlantic Shipping Act, 1934

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1941. 194°.
IST APRIL : — . £ £

Bank of England 2,086,479 2,033,823
Bank of Ireland 540,036 .. 360,799

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1941, to
I4th Feb., 1942

f,
604,813,000
59,117,000
77,296,000
II.II3.OOO

{18,586,000
214,784,000

527,000

986,236,000

317,684,000^
290,700,000'

608,384,000

37,003,000
12,900,000

830,000
3,077,768

71.555.295

1,719,986,063

88,500,000

1,808,486,063

20,540,007

110,798

5O,OOO

7,100,000
8,000

2,341,996,279

30,879,000

151,600

150,485
2,086,972

7,950,000

4,219,509,204

2,626,515

4,222,135,719

ist April, 1940, to
I5th Feb., 1941

£
403,369,000

58,387,000
67,587,000
11,318,000
20,545,000
56,322,000

679,000

618,207,000

266,550,000
175.510,000

442,060,000

37.356»ooo
10,000,000

980,000
1,644,452

24,524,937

1,134,772,389

77,100,000

1,211,872,389

7,097,867

53,84i

170,000

9,900,000
37.000

2,142,125,670

59L694

141,870
2,115,583

3,374.105,914

2,394,622

3.376,500,536
* In addition to sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of

Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

i6th February, 1942.


