RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

	RECEIP	is into and iss	OES out of the	EXCHEQUER
REVENUE		Estimate for the year	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
- AND OTHER RECEIPTS		1941-42	1st April, 1941, to 14th Feb., 1942	1st April, 1940, to 15th Feb., 1941
ORDINARY REVENUE.				
Inland Revenue.		,		T
Income Tax	•••	756,000,000	604,813,000	403,369,000
Sur-tax		80,000,000	59,117,000	58,387,000
Estate, &c., Duties		82,000,000	77,296,000	67,587,000
Stamps National Defence Contribution	•••	14,000,000	11,113,000	11,318,000
Excess Profits Tax	•••	210,000,000	18,586,000	20,545,000 56,322,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties		1,000,000	214,784,000 527,000	679,000
Total Inland Revenue		1,143,000,000	986,236,000	618,207,000
Customs and Excise—				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Customs	•••	310,700,000	317,684,000	266,550,000
Excise	•••	266,660,000	290,700,000	175,510,000
				
Total Customs and Excise	•••	577,360,000	608,384,000	442,060,000
Motor Vehicle Duties		39,000,000	37,003,000	37,356,000
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	3,300,000	12,900,000	10,000,000
Crown Lands Receipts from Sundry Loans	•••	1,100,000	830,000	980,000
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	2,600,000	3,077,768	1,644,452
amountations recorpts	•••	20,000,000	71,555,295	24,524,937
TOTAL ORDINARY REVENU	JE	1,786,360,000	1,719,986,063	1,134,772,389
			ļ	
SELF-BALANCING REVE				
Revenue required to meet expenditure Office and Broadcasting	re on Post	99,346,000	88,500,000	77,100,000
TOTAL	•••		1,808,486,063	1,211,872,389
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION I (4) OF THE	20,540,007	7,097,867		
Brancon more Crasses (4) (b)	O-			
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) GUARANTEES ACT, 1939	OF THE O	ZERSEAS TRADE	110,798	53,841
, ,,,,	·	-		
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID—				
Bullion	•••	••• •••	50,000	170,000
OTHER RECE	TDTC		.	
_				•
Money Raised by Creation of De (a) For Capital Expenditure Issue				
Under the Post Office and		(Money) Act,	1	
1939	•••		7,100,000	9,900,000
Under the Housing Act, 1914		••• •••	8,000	37,000
(b) For other Issues (Net)	•••		2,341,996,279	2,142,125,670
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE	Аст, 1941		30,879,000	<u> </u>
DEDAYDENTO So	•		}	
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section	1 A of the	Overseas Trade		}
Guarantees Act, 1939	1 4 OI the	Overseas Trade	151,600	591,694
In respect of Issues under Land S	ettlement (Facilities) Acts.	151,000	392,094
1919 and 1921			150,485	141,870
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936			2,086,972	2,115,583
In respect of Issues under Section I (3) of the North				
Atlantic Shipping Act, 1934	•••	••• •••	7,950,000	
Balances in Exchequer on	1941.	1940.	4,219,509,204	3,374,105,914
IST APRIL:—	. £	£		
Bank of England	2,086,479			
Bank of Ireland				
	540,036	360,799	2,626,515	2,394,622
	540,036			2,394,622

^{*} In addition to sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.